

TO THE HOMORAE RECORD THE ATTA

## 07-08-1999

101084862

SHEET

Y

ND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE

COPIES THEREOF:

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Huntington National Bank, a national banking association
 41 South High Street
 Columbus, OH 43215

- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
   Clevaflex, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company 4081 West 150<sup>th</sup> Street
   Cleveland, OH 44135
- 3. Name of conveyance: Release of Security Interest
- 4. Trademark registration number: 810,793
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:
   Eric R. Hoffman, Esq.
   5910 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 200
   Cleveland, OH 44124
- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00
- 8. Deposit account number: N/A

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.

Date: May <u>/3</u> , 1999		Clevaflex, Ltd
07/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000064 81079 01 FC:481	40.00 00	By:
		Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0243

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, with a mailing address of 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Clevaflex Acquisition, Ltd., now known as Clevaflex, Ltd., in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain security agreement dated October 23, 1995, and recorded beginning at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this 27th day of April, 1999.

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Similar

Printed Name

Signed Name

Printed Name

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By:

John L. Mills, Vice President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, SS:

On this 27th day of April, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John L. Mills, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of The Huntington National Bank, the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he, as such Vice President of said banking association, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said association, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said association and that such signing is the free act and deed of said association for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COLUMBUS/711820 v.1

TIMOTHY E. GRADY, ATTORNEY AT LAW
ROTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ONO
My commission has no epiptation data.
Section 147 of B.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0244

## EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

**RECORDED: 07/06/1999** 

The trademark "Clevaflex" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and bearing Trademark Registration Number 810,793.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0245